OSSEO WRESTLING

2015 - 2016



Date Opponent

11/28/2015  Osseo Invite
12/04/2015 Anoka

12/04/2015  Buffalo

12/04/2015  Rochester John Marshall
12/11/2015  Maple Grove
12/12/2015  Chaska-Chanhassen Invite
12/17/2015  Spring Lake Park/ SA
12/22/2015  Rogers

12/22/2015  Saint Cloud Tech
12/29/2015 Rumble on the Red
01/08/2016  Park Center

01/10/2016  Brooklyn Center Invite
01/14/2016  Irondale

01/17/2016  Elk River Invite
01/21/2016  Park (Cottage Grove)
01/22/2016  Totino-Grace
01/23/2016  Cooper Invite
01/29/2016  Robbinsdale Armstrong
01/30/2016  Orono Invite
02/05/2016  Mound West-Tonka
5AAA Team Tournament

02/13/2016  vs Buffalo

2015-2016 Team Meet Schedule & Results

Season Summary

North West Suburban Conference
Regular Season

Team Sections

Overall Season
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2015-2016 Individual Tournament Schedule & Results

11/28/2015

12/12/2015
Invitational

Ken Droegemueller Memorial Invitational Tournament
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. Scott West 228.0

. Mounds View 164.0

. Minnetonka 136.0

. Monticello 124.0

. Spring Lake Park/St. Anthony 115.0
. Wayzata 115.0

. Blaine 99.0

. Osseo0 94.0

. Buffalo 91.5

10. Andover 43.0
11. Eden Prairie 18.0
12. Minneapolis Edison 8.0

Chaska Chanhassen Ethan Herman Memorial

OO UTEA WN -

. Owatonna 188.0

. Chaska/Chanhassen 151.5
. Minnetonka 127.0

. Wayzata 127.0

. Buffalo 115.0

. Mankato West 102.0

. Ellsworth WI 87.0

. Champlin Park 76.0

. Osseo 67.0

10. East Ridge 56.0
11. Hopkins 39.0
12. Robbinsdale Cooper 25.0

12/29 - 12/30/2015 Rumble on the Red

Varsity 51* out of 68 Teams
JV 52" out of 68 Teams

106
120
126
132
138
145
160
170
182
220

106
120
126
132
138
160
170
285

120
126
138
145
160
170
220

106
113
126
132
138
145
152
170
170
182
285

Bryce Donahue
AJ Aitkin
Nicholas Carline
Elan Quezada
Mitchell Lewison
Daman lingasin
Adam Lanners
Taylor Meissner
Joseph McGee
Julio Ceballos

Bryce Donahue
Dominic Smith
Connor Wayne
Elan Quezada
Mitchell Lewison
Adam Lanners
Taylor Meissner
Scott Christopher

Varsity
Dominic Smith
Elan Quezada
Mitchell Lewison
Ethan Quezada
Adam Lanners
Taylor Meissner
Julio Ceballos

IV

Bryce Donahue
Jack Cornell
Jack White
Connor Wayne
Riley Best-Willett
Kaylee Omland
Nolan Melichar
Isaac Omland
Jagger Schack
Jared Ceballos
Scott Christopher

DNP
DNP
2nd
3rd
Srd
DNP
4th
3rd
DNP
4th

DNP
DNP
DNP
4th
3rd
3rd
2nd
4th

2-2
3-2
0-2
1-2
0-2
4-2

2-2
0-2
0-2
0-2
2-2
2-2
2-2



1/9/2016 Brooklyn Center Invite

1. Totino-Grace 214.0

2. Osseo 186.0

3. Rockford 145.5

4. Minneapolis Washburn 133.0

5. St. Paul Central 125.0

6. Brooklyn Center/Concordia Academy 116.0
7. Minneapolis Patrick Henry 101.5

8. Robbinsdale Cooper 38.0

9. Prairie Seeds Acadamy 15.0

10. Minneapolis North 5.0

1/16/2016 Elk River Invitational

. Anoka 254.0

. Elk River 169.5

. Brainerd 142.5

. Albany 134.5

. Zimmerman 114.0

. Sauk Centre-Melrose 101.0
. Osseo 63.0

. St. Paul Harding 29.0
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1/30/2016 Orono Invitational

. Litchfield 214.5

. St. Cloud Tech 199.5
. New Prague 155.5

. Delano 130.0

. Norwood Young America 93.0
. Orono 80.5

. Benilde-St. Margaret's 79.0

. Osseo 73.0

10. St. Thomas Academy 71.0
11. Mound-Westonka 63.5

12. Rockford 56.0

13. Minneapolis Washburn 55.0
14. East Ridge 47.0

15. Minneapolis Roosevelt 12.0
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2/5/2016 Mound-WestTonka Invitational

1. Waconia 260.5

. Lake Crystal-Wellcome Memorial Area 122.5

126
138

1AC

106
113
120
126
132
138
145
160
170
182

126
132
138
145
152
160

106
113
126
132
138
145
152
160
170
182

Elan Quezada
Mitchell Lewison

T+hnm Maramn A-

Bryce Donahue
AJ Aitkin
Dominic Smith
Ethan Quezada
Jack White
Mitchell Lewison
Ethan Quezada
Adam Lanners
Taylor Meissner
Joseph McGee

Dominic Smith
Riley Best-Willett
Mitchell Lewison
Ethan Quezada
Nolan Melichar
Adam Lanners

Bryce Donahue
Al Aitkin
Dominic Smith
Riley Best-Willett
Mitchell Lewison
Ethan Quezada
Nolan Melichar
Adam Lanners
Taylor Meissner
Jared Ceballos

5th
3rd

3rd
4th
1 st
1St
5th
1 st
3rd
1 st
2nd
Sth

7th
DNP
6th
DNP
DNP
3rd

7th
3rd
6th
7th
Sth
7th
8th
2nd
8th
7th

cth



2. Eastview 159.5

3. Mound-Westonka 144.0
4. Buffalo 129.5

5. Orono 110.5

6. Monticello 83.5

7. WEM/JWP 55.5

8. St. Paul Como Park 55.0
9. Osseo 51.5

9" Grade and Under League Section 5

. Stillwater Area 172.5

. Forest Lake 153.0

. Maple Grove 131.0

. Osseo 124.5

. Minnetonka 126.0

. Mounds View 108.0

. Centennial 103.0

. Chisago Lakes Area 79.0
. Wayzata 78.0

10. Totino-Grace 72.0

11. Fridley 50.0

12. Benilde-St. Margaret's 22.5
13. Edina 1.0
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9™ Grade League State

2/6/2016

2/21/2016

7th of 84 Teams

Northwest Suburban JV Conference Tournament

Section 5AAA Individual Sections Tournament

106  Bryce Donahue 50
120  Elan Quezada 1* (State Entrant)
126  Dominic Smith 4t

95

113
120
126
132
138
160
170
189

138
160
170

113
120
126
132
145
152
160
170
182

Connor Spanier
Jack Cornell

Al Aitkin

Jack White
Connor Wayne
Daman Lingasin
Jagger Schack
Taylor Meissner
Jared Ceballos

Daman Lingasin
Jagger Schack
Taylor Meissner

Jack Cornell

AJ Aitkin

Jack White

Riley Best-Willett
Kaylee Omland
Nolan Melichar
Isaac Omland
Jeff Clough
Joseph McGee

DNP
6th
3 rd
Sth
4th
1 st
2nd
1 st
4th

2nd
DNP
1 st

7th
3rd
10%
9th
7th
1
14°
14°
10"



2/26/2016

132
138
145
160
170
182

Riley Best-Willett
Mitchell Lewison
Ethan Quezada
Adam Lanners
Taylor Meissner
Joseph McGee

State Tournament

120

Elan Quezada

7th /8th
3rd
6th
3rd
4th
7th /8th

DNP



2015-2016 Season Honors

Varsity Most Valuable Wrestler
Varsity Most Improved Wrestler

Varsity Captains

Mitchell Lewison
Elan Quezada

Mitchell Lewison
Nicholas Carline

Junior High Most Valuable WrestlersDaman Lingasin

Junior High Most Improved Wrestler

All Conference

State Entrant

Varsity Letter Winners

Most Takedowns 70
Most Reversals 15

Most Near-fall Points 97
Most Pins 13

Jagger Schack
Connor Spanier

Bryce Donahue

Mitchell Lewison

Adam Lanners

Elan Quezada (Honorable Mention)
Taylor Meissner (Honorable Mention)

Elan Quezada

Bryce Donahue
AJ Aitkin

Elan Quezada
Daman Lingasin
Nicholas Carline
Dominic Smith
Mitchell Lewison
Riley Best-Willett
Ethan Quezada
Nolan Melichar
Jagger Schack
Adam Lanners
Taylor Meissner
Joseph McGee
Julio Ceballos
Elin Borzsei
Mackenzie Phenow
Natalia Schack

Mitchell Lewison
Elan Quezada
Mitchell Lewison
Adam Lanners



WRESTLING RECORDS

SINGLE SEASON TEAM RECORDS

Most dual meet points by Osseo
Most dual meet points by opponents

Largest score by Osseo in dual meet

Largest score by opponent in dual meet
Most dual meet wins

Most dual meet losses

Least dual meet wins

Least dual meet losses

Most region place winners

Most state qualifiers

Most state place winners

Most state champions
COLLEGE ALL AMERICANS
Dalfin Blaske

Mike Blaske

Mike Farrell

Jim Martinez

Mike McArthur

Rich Schneckenberger

MWCA Coach of the Year
Ken Droegemueller 1999

1170 1988-89

885  1998-99

78-0  1988-89 (vs Lakeville)

78-0  2002-03 (Andover)

78-6  2014-15(vs Irondale)

0-82 2006-07 (vs Adrian)

22 1988-89

19 2000-01, 2006-07

1 1957, 1963

1 1984, 1991

13 1993, 1996, 2014

9 1989

5 1976, 1984, 1991, 1993

3 1976, 1985
OLYMPIC BRONZE MEDALIST

Jim Martinez 1984

ACADEMIC ALL AMERICAN
Nate Nistler 1988

4-TIME STATE CHAMPION
Ty Friederichs 1992, 1993, 1994, 1995




INDIVIDUAL RECORDS

MOST VICTORIES:

43 Carson Brolsma 2014

42 Pat Smith 1994

42 Mike McConville 1996
MOST TEAM POINTS:

225 Pat Smith 1994
MOST PINS:

34 Pat Smith 1994
FASTEST FALL:

:05 Tyler Woodhull 2003
MOST TAKEDOWNS:

154 Ty Friederichs 1995
MOST REVERSALS:

37 Tim Mann 1980
MOST ESCAPES:

78 Matt Strandmo 2003
MOST NEAR FALL POINTS:

186 Carson Brolsma 2013-2014
MOST FALLS TOTAL:

139 Adam Hammer 2006-2012



YEAR
56-57
57-58
58-59
59-60
60-61
61-62
62-63
63-64
64-65
65-66
66-67
67-68
68-69
69-70
70-71
71-72
72-73
73-74
74-75
75-76
76-77
77-78
78-79
79-80
80-81
81-82
82-83
83-84
84-85
85-86
86-87
87-88
88-89
89-90
90-91
91-92
92-93
93-94
94-95
95-96
96-97
97-98
98-99
99-00
00-01
01-02
02-03
03-04
04-05
05-06
06-07
07-08
08-09
09-10
10-11
11-12
12-13
13-14
14-15
15-16

OSSEO COACHING RECORDS

HEAD COACH
Lloyd Belford
Lloyd Belford
Lloyd Belford
Lloyd Belford
Dean Price

Richard Mueller
Richard Mueller
Richard Mueller
Richard Mueller
Richard Mueller
Richard Mueller
Richard Mueller
Richard Mueller
Dave Lorenz

Dave Lorenz

Jim Chester

Jim Chester

Jim Chester

Jim Chester

Rich Gladen

Jim Chester

Ken Droegemueller
Ken Droegemueller
Ken Droegemueller
Ken Droegemueller
Ken Droegemueller
Ken Droegemueller
Ken Droegemueller
Ken Droegemueller
Ken Droegemueller
Ken Droegemueller
Ken Droegemueller
Ken Droegemueller
Ken Droegemueller
Ken Droegemueller
Ken Droegemueller
Ken Droegemueller
Ken Droegemueller
Ken Droegemueller
Ken Droegemueller
Ken Droegemueller
Ken Droegemueller
Ken Droegemueller
Ben Barton

Ben Barton

Ben Barton

Ben Barton

Chris Meisch

Chris Meisch

Kelly McConville
Kelly McConville
Kelly McConville
Kelly McConville
Alan Wiley

Alan Wiley

Alan Wiley

Alan Wiley

Alan Wiley

Alan Wiley

David Ahmed

ASST. COACHES
None

None

None

None

None

R. Berg

J. Mundehall

Q. Carlson

Q. Carlson

Q. Carlson

Q. Carlson

T. Snater

P. Dougherty

None

J. Chester

R. Gladen

R. Gladen

. Ferry

Ferry

Ferry

Ferry

Ferry

. Ferry/T.Carli

. Ferry/T.Carli

. Ferry/T.Carli

Ferry

Ferry

Ferry

Ferry

Ferry

Ferry

Ferry

Ferry

Ferry

. Ferry/B. Smith

. Ferry/B. Smith

. Ferry/B. Smith

. Ferry/B. Smith

. Ferry/B. Smith

. Ferry/B. Smith

. Ferry/Clark/Goggleye
. Ferry/B. Smith

. Ferry/B. Smith/Barton
. Meisch/D.Ward/Lund
. Meisch/C. Lund

. Meisch/C. Lund/Lees
. Meisch/C. Lund/Lees
. Lund/K. McConville
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10

E.Anderson/K.McConville 4

R. Molden/T. Mollen

9

R. Molden/M.McConville 12

M.McConville/A. Wiley
A. Wiley/T. Phenow

T. Phenow/ J. Prokosch
T. Phenow/ J. Procosch
T. Phenow/ S. Lewison
T. Phenow/ S. Lewison
S. Lewison/ Z. Nuehring
S. Lewison/ Z. Nuehring
S. Lewison/Green/Wiley

13
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105
115
130
145
12
31
43
56
13
24
12
31
42
56
16
28
43
50
62
74
9



Varsity

1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

MOST VALUABLE WRESTLER

Dalfin Blaske

Dalfin Blaske

Mike McArthur
Kevin Coons

Jim Martinez

Kevin Coons

Jim Martinez

Vic Martinez

Mike Blaske

Reed Sibet

Joe Udermann

Tom Chang

Todd Bauerly

Mike Farrell

Mike Farrell

Dave Droegemueller
Steve Iacono

Darren Droegemueller
Trent Ende

Rich Schneckenberger
Eric VanKeuren

Pat Smith - Ty Friederichs
Ty Friederichs

Pat Smith

Mike McConville
Mike McConville
Kelly McConville
John Mitchell

Andy Globa

Andy Globa

Chad Conner

Matt Mello

Matt Mello

Ben Roff

Darrin Grimm - Trevor Potts
Derek Haberman
Tyler Dirks

Cody Burbach
Adam Hammer
Adam Hammer
Adam Hammer
Adam Hammer
Tony Gamache
Carson Brolsma
Carson Brolsma
Mitchell Lewison

Junior Varsity

2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

Jeff Grutter
Tyler Woodhull
Josh Prokosch
Trevor Potts
Josh Letofsky
Joe Carlson
Matt Kampa
Jason Unold
Jon Volp
Adilet Takyrbasheb
Michael Lillis
Lamuel Sarwah
Matthew Lillis
Azra Jones
Hamadee Jalloh

9% Grade

2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

Billy Macy
Trevor Potts / Jason Paris
Ross Petterson
Koby Lursen
Cody Burbach
Will Tresvant
Tyler Lursen
Jon Volp

Tony Gamache
Andrew Lanners
Badhasa Wako
Julio Ceballos
Nicholas Carline
Dominic Smith
Dominic Smith

Daman Lingasin / Jagger Schack



56-57
57-58
58-59
59-60
60-61
61-62
62-63
63-64
64-65
65-66
66-67
67-68
68-69
69-70
70-71
71-72
72-73
73-74
74-75
75-76
76-77
77-78
78-79
79-80
80-81
81-82
82-83
83-84
84-85
85-86
86-87
87-88

OSH WRESTLING CAPTAINS

Billy Olson

Billy Olson

Rotated

Jerry Leadens

Dennis Doten

Don Jeszewski

Jack Dodds, Harlan Cook

Clark Crawford

Dave Tripp

Jim Dobbs

Mike Wiggin, Tom Tripp

Jim Majxner, Jim Rourke

Doug Skinner, Tony Schoenecker
Tony Brunello, Gary Marcks
Jerry Theibault, Steve Campbell
Steve Campbell, Dalfin Blaske
Corey Coons, Mike McArthur
Don Krois, Bill Peddycoart

Phil Ottner, Joe Neumann

Dave Setzer, Kevin Coons

Vic Martinez, Jim Martinez

Vic Martinez

Jim Roden, Mike Blaske

Reed Sibet, Val Udermann

Joe Udermann, Tim Mann

Tom Chang, Tim Hadden

John Gill, Todd Bauerly

Tom Eckert, Tom Neumann
Mike Farrell, Rick Evenson
Dave Droegemueller, Steve Smith,

Steve lacono, Andy Lentz, Mike Eckert
Kevin Clark, Darren Droegemueller, Jim Gill

88-89
89-90

90-91
91-92
92-93
93-94
94-95
95-96

96-97
97-98
98-99
99-00
00-01
01-02
02-03
03-04
04-05

05-06
06-07
07-08
08-09
09-10
10-11
11.12
12.13
13.14

14-15
15-16

Dan Lentz, Trent Ende, Dave Carlson
Dan Kaltved, Rich Schneckenberger,
Bryan Lorenz

Eric VanKeuren, Amir Abdelwahed
Scott Kratz, Mike Westgaard

Thanh Pham

Pat Smith, Brian Frank

Ty Friederichs

Mike McConville, Jim Schumacher,
Kody Holker

Kelly McConville, Chris Lund

John Mitchell, B.J. Hendrickson

Andy Globa

Andy Globa, Ryan Molden, Roger Linn
Chad Conner, Devin Sturm

Matt Mello, Ben Roff, Brian Swanson
Matt Mello, Ben Roff, Brian Swanson
Ben Roff, Brian Swanson, Josh Prokosch
Darrin Grimm, Tom Phenow, Terrell Hubbard,
Matt Ransdell

Derek Haberman, Adam Biegert

Adam Biegert, Trent Anderson, Tony Hamm
Koby Lursen, Tyler Dirks

Cody Burbach, Kyle Grimm

Adam Hammer, Tanner Schumacher
Adam Hammer, Tanner Schumacher, Jon Volp
Adam Hammer, Tyler Lursen, AJ Dehn
Tony Gamache, Michael Lillis, AJ Dehn
Ryan Swenson, Carson Brolsma,
Andrew Lanners

Carson Brolsma, Hamzeh Salti

Nicholas Carline, Mitchell Lewison



Dennis Christensen



98
103
105

VARSITY ALL TIME FALLS

Mark Spain
Chad Scanlon
Steve Martinez

106 Mitchell Lewison

112

Dan Kaltved

112 Paul Hoffman

113
113
119
120
125
126
130
132
135
138
140
145
152
155
155
160
167
170
171
182
185
189
195
215
220
HWT

Adam Lanners
Nicholas Carline
Todd Bauerly
Ferhan Abdisa
Roger Linn

Andy Lentz

Mike Hanna

Andy Lentz

Jeremy Iten

Darren Droegemueller
Pat Smith

Ryan Opsal

Rich Schneckenberger
Dan Schmidt

Brad Esson

Jared Judson

Mike Farrell

Tyler Lursen

Reid Swanson
Tyler Lursen

Joe Udermann
Keenan Goodfellow
Hamzeh Salti

Tyler Woodhull
Michael Lillis

Matt Mello

1979
1998
1977
2012
1990
1996
2012
2015
1983
2013
1998
1987
2000
1987
1994
1988
1994
1998
1990
1981
1986
1994
1985
2011
1997
2012
1981
1993
2012
2003
2012
2003

12
:07
14
13
17
17
44
44
:10
:36
14
:15
:07
:07
:15
:24
:07
12
:15
:16
:16
:18
12
:39
23
:46
14
:35
:10
:05
12
:06



Osseo Senior High School
All Time “Dream” Team

1956-57 to 2014-15

Weight Class Osseo Line-Up Senior Year Honors
103 1b. Mike 1973 State Champion-2X
(95-98-105-106) McArthur
112 1b. Vic 1978 State Champion-2X,
Martinez Runner-Up, All American*
119 Ib. Dave 1986 State Champion-2X, Runner-Up,
(120) Droegemueller 3rd Place, All American*
125 1b. Ty 1995 State Champion-4X,
(126-127) Friederichs All American*
130 Ib. Kelly 1997 State Champion-2X,
(132) McConville 3rd State, All American*
135 Ib. Darren 1988 State Champion-2X,
(133) Droegemueller 4th Place, All American*
140 Ib. Pat 1994 State Champion, 4th Place,
(138) Smith Sth Place, All American*®
145 1b. Mike 1996 State Runner-Up-2X, 3rd Place, 3™ place
McConville
152 Ib. John 1997 State Runner-Up
(154-155) Mitchell
160 Ib. Kody 1996 State Runner-Up
(165) Holker
171 Ib. Mike 1985 State Champion-2X,
(167-175) Farrell 3rd Place, All American™®
189 1b. Tom 1972 State Champion
(180-85) Wilmes
HWT Dalfin 1972 State Champion-2X
Blaske
Alternates:
130 1b. Steve 1987 State Runner-Up-2X, 3rd Place
Iacono
130 Ib. Jim 1977 State Champion, 3rd Place
Martinez
152 1b. Corey 1973 State Runner-Up
Coons
HWT Tom 1967 State Champion-2X
Tripp

*High School All American




ALL AMERICAN TEAM
1978  Vic Martinez

1985 Mike Farrell

1986  Dave Droegemueller
1988  Darren Droegemueller
1994 Pat Smith

1995 Ty Friederichs

1997  Kelly McConville

MN-WIS ALL STAR TEAM
1985 Mike Farrell
1986  Dave Droegemueller
1987 Steve lacono
1988 Kevin Clark

Darren Droegemueller
1991 Amir Abdelwahed
1994 Pat Smith
1998 John Mitchell

ALL AMERICAN ACADEMIC TEAM

1985  Dave Droegemueller
Darren Droegemueller

1994  Pat Smith

1997  Kelly McConville

ALL STATE ACADEMIC TEAM
1982  Todd Bauerly, Tom Chang
1983  Todd Bauerly

1984  Tom Neumann

1985  Dave Droegemueller

1986  Dave Droegemueller

1987  Andy Lentz

1988  Darren Droegemueller
1989  Kevin Clark

1991  Dave Smith

1994 Pat Smith

1995  Mike McConville

1996  Kelly McConville

1996  Mike McConville

1997  Kelly McConville

2012  Adam Hammer

ALL STATE ACADEMIC TEAM
1994 Team GPA 3.55
1995 Team GPA 3.41
1996 Team GPA 3.10
1997 Team GPA 3.00
2015 Team GPA 3.55
2016 Team GPA 3.51

BEST SENIOR GPA

1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

Amir Abdelwahed
Chad Leiker
John Keske
Jeremy Iten

Ty Friederichs
Jim Schumacher
Chris Lund

Russ Durhak
Jason Lupien
Andy Globa
Chad Conner
Kirk Chalmers
Luke Tuzinski
Ben Roff

Terrell Hubbard
Derek Haberman
Tyler Taverna
Tyler Dirks
Cody Burbach
Tyler Gordon
Tanner Schumacher
Adam Hammer
AJ Dehn

Isahak Osman
Hamzeh Salti
Julio Ceballos

Coach Droegemueller Award

2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

Aaron Driessen
Cody Burbach
Tyler Gordon
Jon Volp

Adam Hammer
AJ Dehn
Isahak Osman
Carson Brolsma

Bartelma Wrestling Hall of Fame

Ken Droegemueller Coach

Osseo Head Coach

Jim Martinez Wrestler
Osseo Wrestler

Mike McArthur Wrestler

Osseo Wrestler

Elwood“Woody”Ferry Contributor
Assistant Coach

Ken Ebert Coach
Mike Farrell Wrestler

MOST IMPROVED

1978

Greg Mann

1989
1989
1999
2001

2001
2008



1979 Ben McEachren 1982-83 7th

1980  Tony Froland 1983-84 5th
1981 John Eckert 1984-85 6th
1982 Dan Jones 1985-86 2nd
1983 Tom Neumann 1986-87 4th
1984  Jason Martinez 1987-88 5th
1985 Steve Iacono 1988-89 3rd
1986  Andy Book 1989-90 5th
1987  Matt Westgaard 1990-91 5th
1988  John Petron 1991-92 4th
1989  Rich Schneckenberger 1992-93 6th
1990  Jason Klohs 1993-94 4th
1991  David Smith 1994-95 6th
1992  Mike Westgaard 1995-96 7th
1993 Jared Judson 1997-98 7th
1994  Brian Frank 2006-07 7th
1995  Jim Schumacher

1996 Kody Holker Two Time State Champions
1997  Andy Globa Tom Tripp

1998  Russ Durhak Dalfin Blaske

1999  Chad Conner Mike McArthur

2000  Chad Conner Vic Martinez

2001 Ben Roff Dave Droegemueller
2002 Shawn Fricke Darren Droegemueller
2003 Josh Hammer Kelly McConville

2004  Kurt Semanko

2005 Tom Phenow

2006  Cashmere Hagbourne
2007  Jake Burbach

2008  Jovon Myles & Brandon Smith
2009  David Abyeta

2010  Jon Volp

2011 Adilet Takyrbashev
2012 Tony Gamache

2013 Ryan Swenson

2014  Nicholas Carline
2015 Ferhan Abdisa

2016 Elan Quezada

Four Time State Champion
Ty Friederichs

Team Conference Champions
1971-72

1977-78
1981-82
1982-83
1983-84
1984-85
1986-87
1988-89
1990-91

Team State Appearances
1971-72 2nd
1981-82 4th




ALL CONFERENCE




YEAR NAME 71-72 Mike Tim
wT McArthur 98 Biegert HWT
59-60 Denny Steve 78-79 Steve
Arnlund 103 Campbell 119 Martinez 126
Doug Mark Ben
Heipel 127 Peddycoart 132 McEachren 145
Don Dave Mike
Jeszewski 133 Brunello 145 Blaske HWT
Bob Drake Tom 79-80 Mark
145 Wilmes 180 Spain 98
Jerry Dalfin Mickey
Leadens 154 Blaske HWT Greene 105
Bill 72-73 Mike Val
Charette 165 McArthur 105 Udermann 155
Clyde Ed Reed Sibet
Ostrander 175 Berglund 126 185
60-61 Dennis Dave 80-81 Kevin
Doten HWT Brunello 145 Acquard 122
61-62 Don Corey Jason
Jeszewski 145 Coons 155 Martinez 119
62-63 None 73-74 Jim Tim Mann
63-64 Gary Martinez 98 138
Drake 103 Kevin 81-82 Todd
Lorne Coons 136 Bauerly 112
Christensen 120 74-75 Vic John
Randy Martinez 98 Hartigan 126
Howard 145 Jim Tim
Clark Martinez 105 Hadden 132
Crawford 154 Dave Mike
64-65 Jim Locke Setzer 180 Farrell 167
145 75-76 Steve 82-83 Troy Ende
Dave Martinez 98 98
Tripp 165 Vic Dave
65-66 Doug Martinez 105 Droegemueller 105
Cook 138 Jim Tom
Mike Martinez 119 Eckert 112
Wiggen 165 Mark Todd
Tom Tripp Potvin 126 Bauerly 119
HWT Dave John Gill
66-67 None Setzer 180 145
67-68 Tom 76-77 Steve Jeff Eye
Schutte 120 Martinez 98 155
Jim Vic Mike
Majxner 145 Martinez 105 Farrell 167
Pat Jim 83-84 Darren
Wiggen 175 Martinez 138 Droegemueller 98
68-69 John Sloss Greg Dave
103 Mann 145 Droegemueller 112
Tony Mike Dave Ball
Schoenecker 145 Blaske HWT 138
Doug Jim
Skinner 165 YEAR NAME VanKeuren 145
Bill Dodds wT John Ball
175 77-78 Mickey 155
69-70 None Greene 98 Mike
70-71 Mike Steve Farrell 167
McArthur 95 Martinez 112 Nate
Ed Vic Nistler 185
Berglund 103 Martinez 119 Tom
Steve Greg Neumann HWT
Campbell 112 Mann 155 84-85 Mike
Tom Steve Eckert 98
Wilmes 175 Price 167 Darren
Dalfin Mike Droegemueller 105
Blaske HWT Blaske 185

Dave
Droegemueller 119
Steve
Tacono 126
Steve
Smith 132
84-85 Rick
Evenson 145
Mike
Farrell 167
85-86 Kevin
Clark 98
Dennis
Christensen 112
Darren
Droegemueller 119
Dave
Droegemueller 126
Steve
Iacono 132
Steve
Smith 138
Wade
Klick 145
Jeff Doyle
167
Bob
Coughlin HWT
86-87 Trent Ende
98
Kevin
Clark 105
Dan Lentz
112
Andy
Lentz 126
Steve
Tacono 132
Darren
Droegemueller 138
Wade
Klick 145
YEAR NAME
wT
87-88 Kevin
Clark 105
Dan Lentz
119
Darren
Droegemueller 138
88-89 Dan
Kaltved 103
Trent Ende
112
Amir
Abdelwahed 119
Dan Lentz
125
Rich
Schneckenberger
135
Bryan
Lorenz 140
Dave
Carlson 171



Greg Enos

189
89-90 Dan
Kaltved 112
Amir
Abdelwahed 119
Kiris
Johnson 140
Rich
Schneckenberger
145
Bryan
Lorenz 152
Eric
VanKeuren 160
Jason
Klohs HWT
90-91 Pat Smith
112
T. J.
Friederichs 119
Amir
Abdelwahed 125
Jim
Leshovsky 135
Ryan
Cummings 140
David
Smith 145
Eric
VanKeuren 160
Jason
Klohs HWT
91-92 Ty
Friederichs 103
Pat Smith
130
Mike
Carlson 135
Scott
Kratz 145
Mike
Westgaard 152
92-93 Ty
Friederichs 112
Thanh
Pham 130
Pat Smith
140
Jared
Judson 160
93-94 Kelly
McConville 103
Mike
McConville 130
Pat Smith
140
Greg
Meyer 145
Brian
Frank 152
Jared
Judson (Hon Men)
160

Matt Fiala B.J.
(Hon Men) 135 Hendrickson 160
94-95 Chris Lund Reid Swanson
112 189
Kelly 98-99 Roger Linn
McConville 119 119
Ty Andy Globa
Friederichs 125 135
Mike 99-00 Ryan Molden
McConville 135 125
Jim Andy Globa
Schumacher 152 145
Kody Ryan Opsal
Holker (Hon Men) 152
145 Chad Conner
95-96 Chris Lund 189
119 00-01 Chad Conner
Kelly 189
McConville 125 01-02 Matt Mello
Kiris HWT
Kehner 135 02-03 Brian
Al Wiley Swanson 145
140 Ben Roff
Mike 171
McConville 145 Matt Mello
Jim HWT
Schumacher 152 03-04 Josh Hammer
Kody 140
Holker 160 Kurt Semanko
Paul 152
Hoffman (Hon Men) Ben Roff
112 189
John Josh Prokosch
Mitchell (Hon Men) HWT
152 04-05 Darrin Grimm
Dave 135
Christensen (Hon Men) Matt Randell
171 215
Trevor Potts
HWT
05-06 Derek
Haberman 119
YEAR NAME 06-07 Aaron
WwWT Driessen 119
96-97 Chris Lund Tyler Dirks
125 171
Kelly 07-08 Adam
McConville 130 Hammer 103
Chad 08-09 Adam
Hasselius 140 Hammer 119
Joe Alberts 09-10 Adam
152 Hammer 125
John Mitchell 10-11 Carson
160 Brolsma 103
Andy Globa Adam
(Hon Men) 119 Hammer 135
97-98 Andy Globa Jon Volp
130 189
Russ Durhak Tony
135 Gamache (Hon Men)
Chad 130
Hasselius 145 11-12 Carson
John Mitchell Brolsma 120
152 Adam

Hammer 138

Tony
Gamache (Hon Men)
145

Andrew
Lanners (Hon Men)
152
12-13 Maverick
Marasch 126

Carson
Brolsma 132

Ryan
Swenson (Hon Men)
138

AJ Dehn
285
13-14 Nicholas
Carline (Hon Men)
106

Mitchell
Lewison (Hon Men)
113

Carson
Brolsma 145
14-15 Nicholas
Carline 113

Elan Quezada
120

Mitchell
Lewison 126

Adam
Lanners 138

Ferhan Abdisa
145

Carson
Brolsma 152

Ethan
Quezada (Hon Men)
132

Hamzeh Salti
(Hon Men) 195

YR Name
WT
15-16 Bryce
Donahue 106
Mitchell
Lewison 138
Adam
Lanners 160
Elan Quezada
(Hon Men) 120
Taylor
Meissner (Hon Men)
170



OSSEO REGION PILACE WINNERS




1965-66
Tom Tripp

1966-67
Tom Tripp
Pat Wiggin

1969-70
Jim Majzner
Mark John

1970-71

Corey Coons
Dalfin Blaske
Steve Campbell
Tom Wilmes

1971-72

Mike McArthur
Steve Campbell
Mark Peddycoart
Dave Brunello
Corey Coons
Tom Wilmes
Dalfin Blaske

1972-73

Mike McArthur
Mark Peddycoart
Corey Coons

1973-74
Jim Martinez

1974-75
Vic Martinez
Jim Martinez

1975-76

Vic Martinez
Steve Martinez
Jim Martinez
Mark Potvin
Kevin Coons
Dave Setzer
Tim Biegert

1976-77

Steve Martinez
Vic Martinez
Jim Martinez
Steve Pearson

1st-HWT

1st-HWT
2nd-138

2nd-165
1st-155

1st-138
1st-HWT
3rd-112
3rd-175

3rd-98
1st-119
4th-142
4th-138
1st-145
1st-180
1st-HWT

2nd-105
3rd-132
1st-155

3rd-98

3rd-98
1st-105

1st-98
4th-105
1st-119
1st-126
1st-138
1st-180
4th-HWT

3rd-98

1st-105
1st-132
4th-112

Mike Blaske

1977-78
Mickey Greene
Steve Martinez
Vic Martinez
Bob Iacono
Jerry Oswskey
Greg Mann
Mike Blaske

1978-79

Steve Martinez
Jim Hartwig
Ben McEachren
Jim Roden
Mike Blaske

1979-80

Mark Spain

Kevin Acquard
John Iacono

Tim Mann

Tony Froland

Val Udermann
Gregg LeTourneau
Reed Sibet

1980-81

Todd Bauerly
John Hartigan
Kevin Acquard
Jason Martinez
John Eckert

Pat Farrell

Tom Chang

Tim Mann

Dan Schmidt
Gregg LeTourneau
Joe Udermann
Marty Woodcock

1981-82

Dave Droegemueller

Tom Eckert
Todd Bauerly
John Hartigan
Tim Hadden
Tom Chang
Pat Farrell
Dan Jones
Mike Farrell

4th-HWT

4th-98
1st-105
1st-112
3rd-119
4th-138
2nd-155
2nd-185

2nd-119
4th-126
2nd-138
3rd-145
2nd-185

3rd-98

2nd-105
4th-119
3rd-138
2nd-145
5th-155
3rd-167
2nd-185

3rd-98
3rd-105
2nd-112
3rd-119
3rd-126
3rd-132
4th-138
2nd-145
3rd-155
4th-167
1st-185
6th-HWT

1st-98
2nd-105
1st-112
3rd-126
3rd-132
2nd-138
2nd-145
3rd-155
2nd-165



Tom Neumann

1982-83

Troy Ende
Dave Droegemueller
Tom Eckert
Todd Bauerly
Mike Smith
John Gill

Nate Nistler
Mike Farrell
John Ball

Tom Neumann

1983-84

Darren Droegemueller
Dave Droegemueller
Tom Eckert

Dave Ball

Jim VanKeuren

Mike Farrell

Nate Nistler

Tom Neumann

1984-85

Darren Droegemueller
Dennis Christensen
Dave Droegemueller
Steve lacono

Steve Smith

Jeff Doyle

Mike Farrell

Bob Coughlin

1985-86

Kevin Clark
Dennis Christensen
Mike Eckert

Dave Droegemueller
Steve lacono

Steve Smith

Wade Klick

Jim Gill

Brad Esson

Jeff Doyle

Andy Book

6th-HWT

6th-98
1st-105
3rd-112
1st-119
2nd-132
1st-138
1st-155
1st-167
3rd-185
2nd-HWT

1st-98
1st-105
1st-119
3rd-138
2nd-145
1st-167
1st-185
2nd-HWT

1st-98
2nd-105
1st-112
1st-119
2nd-126
3rd-155
1st-167
2nd-HWT

6th-98
2nd-105
5th-112
1st-119
1st-126
2nd-132
2nd-138
5th-145
4th-155
2nd-167
4th-185

Bob Coughlin

1986-87

Kevin Clark

Dan Lentz

Mike Eckert
Darron Christensen
Andy Lentz

Steve Iacono
Darren Droegemueller
Wade Klick

Jim Gill

Matt Westgaard
Trevor Stieg

Tom Braesch

1987-88

Kevin Clark

Trent Ende

Dan Johnson

Darren Droegemueller
Jim Gill

Tony Korbel

Matt Westgaard
Trevor Stieg

John Petron

1988-89

Dan Kaltved

Trent Ende

Amir Abdelwahed
Dan Lentz

Darron Christensen
Rich Schneckenberger
Bryan Lorenz

Eric VanKeuren
Kris Johnson

Dave Carlson

Greg Enos

Jason Klohs

1st-HWT

3rd-98
4th-105
2nd-112
4th-119
1st-126
1st-138
2nd-138
2nd-145
2nd-155
3rd-167
1st-185
2nd-HWT

1st-98
1st-105
2nd-126
1st-132
3rd-145
3rd-155
2nd-167
2nd-185
1st-HWT

1st-103
1st-112
4th-119
1st-119
3rd-130
2nd-135
1st-140
1st-145
2nd-152
1st-171
2nd-189
2nd-HWT



1989-90

Pat Smith

Dan Kaltved
Amir Abdelwahed
Jim Leshovsky
David Smith

Kris Johnson

Rich Schneckenberger
Bryan Lorenz

Eric VanKeuren
Wally Herbranson
Bill Teas

Jason Klohs

1990-91

Pat Dorn

Pat Smith

T. J. Friederichs
Amir Abdelwahed
Jim Leshovsky
David Smith
Ryan Cummings
Eric VanKeuren
Bill Teas

Jason Klohs

1991-92

Ty Friederichs
Tom Weis
Thanh Pham

T. J. Friederichs
Pat Smith

Mike Carlson
Garrett Meyer
Scott Kratz
Mike Westgaard
Matt Novak
Bill Teas

Ryan Green

1992-93
Kelly McConville

3rd-103
3rd-112
1st-119
2nd-130
4th-135
1st-140
1st-145
2nd-152
1st-160
2nd-171
4th-189
2nd-HWT

4th-103
3rd-112
2nd-119
2nd-125
3rd-130
1st-135
1st-140
1st-160
4th-189
2nd-HWT

1st-103
2nd-112
2nd-119
1st-125
1st-130
1st-135
4th-140
4th-145
2nd-152
5th-160
3rd-189
4th-HWT

2nd-103

Ty Friederichs
Mike McConville
Thanh Pham

T. J. Friederichs
Pat Smith

Pat Dorn

Mike Carlson
Greg Meyer
Jared Judson
Brian Frank
Keenan Goodfellow
Jason Zowin

1993-94

Kelly McConville
Paul Hoffman

Ty Friederichs
Jeremy Iten

Mike McConville
Kris Kehner

Pat Smith

Greg Meyer
Brian Frank

Jared Judson
Keenan Goodfellow
Jason Zowin

1994-95

Mark Fiala

Chris Lund

Kelly McConville
Ty Friederichs
Kris Kehner
Mike McConville
Alan Wiley

Kody Holker

Jim Schumacher
Ryan Lindaman
Dave Christenson

1995-96

Roger Linn

Paul Hoffman
Chris Lund

Kelly McConville

1st-112
3rd-119
2nd-125
1st-130
1st-135
4th-140
1st-145
3rd-152
2nd-160
4th-171
3rd-189
5th-HWT

1st-103
3rd-112
1st-119
6th-125
1st-130
4th-135
1st-140
5th-145
1st-152
2nd-160
2nd-189
5th-HWT

2nd-103
3rd-112
1st-119
1st-125
4th-130
1st-135
4th-140
1st-145
1st-152
6th-160
2nd-171

6th-103
4th-112
3rd-119
2nd-125



Chad Hasselius
Kris Kehner
Alan Wiley

Mike McConville
Jim Schumacher
Kody Holker
Dave Christensen
Gregg Smoley
Tyler Annette

1996-97

Adreian Mitchell
Chris Lund

Kelly McConville
Andy Globa
Chad Hasselius
Dan Schewe

Joe Alberts

John Mitchell
Reid Swanson
B.J. Hendrickson
Tony Holgrimson

1997-98

Ryan Molden
Roger Linn
Andy Globa
Russ Durhak
Chad Hasselius
John Mitchell
B.J. Hendrickson
Reid Swanson

1998-99

Roger Linn

Ryan Molden
Adreian Mitchell
Andy Globa
Ryan Opsal
Jason Lupien
Chad Conner
Devin Sturm
John Holgrimson

1999-00

Shawn McCormick
Ryan Molden
Roger Linn

Ryan Opsal

Devin Sturm

Chad Conner

John Holgrimson

4th-130
1st-135
2nd-140
1st-145
1st-152
1st-160
2nd-171
4th-189
4th-HWT

4th-112
2nd-119
1st-125
2nd-130
2nd-135
3rd-140
1st-145
2nd-160
5th-171
3rd-189
6th-HWT

3rd-103
1st-112
2nd-130
4th-130
1st-145
1st-152
3rd-160
1st-189

3rd-119
1st-125
1st-130
1st-135
3rd-145
5th-160
4th-171
5th-189
3rd-HWT

6th- 119
1st-125
2nd-135
4th-152
4th-171
2nd-189
4th-HWT

2000-01

John Schuler
Kurt Semanko
Shawn Fricke
Ben Roff
Devin Sturm
Chad Conner
Matt Mello

2001-02

Darin Grimm
Matt Strandmo
Brian Swanson
Ben Roff
Shawn Fricke
Matt Mello

2002-03

Darin Grimm
Bill Macy

Tom Phenow
Derrick Christensen
Josh Hammer
Adam Dingmann
Brian Swanson
Kurt Semanko
Ben Roff

Matt Gartner
Tyler Woodhull
Matt Mello

2003-04

Yeng Xiong
Derek Haberman
Bill Macy

Josh Hammer
Brian Swanson
Kurt Semanko
Tony Mollen
Ben Roff

Josh Prokosch

2004-05

Derek Haberman
Cody Burbach
Koby Lursen
Darrin Grimm
Tom Phenow
Adam Biegert
Matt Ransdell
Trevor Potts

6th-119
6th-135
6th-152
2nd-160
1st-171
1st-189
6th-HWT

3rd-103
5th-112
4th-140
1st-160
3rd-171
1st-HWT

3rd-112
5th-119
6th-125
4th-130
1st-135
3rd-140
3rd-145
3rd-152
1st-171
5th-189
3rd-215
1st-HWT

5th-103
5th-112
4th-119
3rd-140
2nd-145
2nd-152
3rd-171
1st-189
2nd-HWT

2119
6™- 125
4"~ 130
2m- 135
5M- 140
6th- 171
1*%- 215
1*-HWT



2005-06

Ryan Petterson
Aaron Driessen
Derek Haberman
Cashmere Hagbourne
Koby Lursen

Jake Burbach

Tyler Dirks

Adam Biegert

2006-07

Adam Hammer
Ryan Petterson
Aaron Driessen
Cashmere Hagbourne
Koby Lursen
Matt Kampa
Jake Burbach
Tyler Dirks
Adam Biegert
Trent Anderson

2007-08

Adam Hammer
Jovon Myles
Aaron Driessen
Joe Strandmo
Koby Lursen
Matt Kampa
Cody Burbach
Tyler Dirks
Jake Burbach
Brandon Smith
TeekoTougbay

2008-09

Tim Haberman
Tony Gamache
Adam Hammer
David Abeyta
Eli Habighorst
Kyle Grimm
Matt Kampa
Mike Carey
Cody Burbach

3103
31-112
5119
3"-130
2M-135
51-152
4™- 160
5%- 189

4"-103
3"-112
4"-119
2M- 135
2"- 140
6"- 145
3"- 160
1%-171
5%- 215
5% HWT

1¥- 103
1%- 112
2"-130
6%- 140
3" 145
51-152
2"- 160
4"-171
3"- 189
2"-215
4"- HWT

6°- 103
5%-112
1¥- 119
5%- 125
6"- 145
3M- 152
4"™- 160
6"- 171
2"-189

2009-2010
Carson Brolsma
Christian Smith
Tim Haberman
Adam Hammer
Alex Eernisse
Tyler Lursen
Jack Worthington
Jon Volp

Tanner Schumacher
Zach Prokosch

2010-2011

Carson Brolsma
Matt Doncaster
Tim Haberman
Andrew Lanners
Tony Gamche
Adam Hammer
Adilet Takrybashev
Lamel Sarwah
Jordan Hendrickson
Jon Volp

Tanner Scumacher

2011-2012
Maverick Marasch
Carson Brolsma
Adam Hammer
Tony Gamache
Andrew Lanners
Tyler Lursen
James Jacobs

A.J. Dehn
Michael Lillis

2012-2013
Mitchell Lewison
Adam Lanners
Ferhan Abdisa
Carson Brolsma
Ryan Swenson
Tony Gamache
Trevor Schuals
Andrew Lanners
Badhasa Wako
Julio Ceballos
Michael Lillis
Al Dehn

4"-103
51112
6"- 119
1%-125
4™- 135
4™- 145
5%- 152
4™- 160
5%- 189
6"- 215

2M-103
6"- 112
3-119
4"- 125
6"- 130
1%- 135
5%- 140
6"- 160
4"-171
1*- 189
5%- 215

5%- 113
2M-120
1°-138
2M-145
4"%- 152
31-170
5%-182
31-220
57- 285

31-106
50113
2m-126
1%-132
4"-138
1*-145
6™-152
2M-160
50 -170
4™ 182
5% -220
2m 285



2013-2014
Nicholas Carline
Mitchell Lewison
Adam Lanners
Ryan Swenson
Isahak Osman
Carson Brolsma
Badhasa Wako
Tony Aitkin
Alex Sanchez-Lopez
Matt Lillis

Julio Ceballos
Hamzeh Salti
Travis Mollen

2014-2015
Nicholas Carline
Elan Quezada
Mitchell Lewison
Adam Lanners
Ferhan Abdisa
Carson Brolsma
Hamzeh Salti

2015-2016

Bryce Donahue
Elan Quezada
Dominic Smith
Mitchell Lewison
Ethan Quezada
Adam Lanners
Taylor Meissner

31-106
4%-113
4%-120
2m-132
4"-138
1%-145
1#-152
6™-160
6™-170
6"-182
4"-195
6"-220
51285

2113
31-120
4h-132
5"-138
31-145
1*-152
31-195

5%- 106
1%-120
4™ -126
3"-138
6™ -145
3"- 160
4"-170



OSSEQO STATE PLACE WINNERS




1965-66  Tom Tripp
1st-HWT
1967-68  Tom Tripp

1st-HWT  Pat Wiggin
2nd-138

1969-70
6th-165

Mark John

1970-71 Dalfin
Blaske 1st-HWT

1971-72  Mike
McArthur 1st-98
Tom Wilmes

1st-180 Dalfin
Blaske 1st-HWT

1972-73  Mike

McArthur 1st-105
Corey

Coons 2nd-155

1975-76  Vic
Martinez ~ 2nd-98
Jim Martinez
3rd-119 Mark
Potvin 2nd-126
Kevin Coons

3rd-138 Dave Setzer
5th-180

1976-77  Vic
Martinez  1st-105

Jim Martinez

1st-132

1977-78 Steve
Martinez  2nd-105
Vic Martinez

1st-112

1978-79  Mike
Blaske 4th-185

1979-80  Reed Sibet
4th-185
1980-81  Joe

Udermann 4th-185

1982-83 Dave
Droegemueller
3rd-105 Mike
Farrell 3rd-167

1983-84 Darren
Droegemueller
4th-98 Dave
Droegemueller
2nd-105

Tom Eckert
2nd-119

Mike

Farrell 3rd-167
Tom Neumann
4th-HWT

1984-85 Darren
Droegemueller
1st-98 Dave
Droegemueller
1st-112 Steve
Iacono 3rd-119
Mike Farrell
1st-167

1985-86  Dave
Droegemueller
1st-119

Steve
Iacono 2nd-126

1986-87 Steve
Tacono 2nd-132

Andy Lentz
4th-126
1987-88  Kevin
Clark 2nd-98
Darren
Droegemueller
1st-132
1988-89  Dan
Kaltved  4th-103
Rich
Schneckenberger
4th-135
Trent Ende
3rd-112
1989-90  Rick
Schneckenberger
3rd-145
Jason Klohs
2nd-HWT

1990-91  Amir
Abdelwahed
2nd-125  David
Smith 6th-135
Ryan
Cummings 1st-140

Eric Van
Keuren 4th-160

Jason Klohs

3rd-HWT
1991-92 Ty

Friederichs 1st-103
Pat Smith 4th-130

199293 Ty
Friederichs 1st-112
Thanh
Pham 5th-125
T.J.
Friederichs 3rd-130
Pat Smith
5th-135
Mike
Carlson 6th-145
1993-94 Ty
Friederichs 1st-119
Mike McConville
2nd-130
Pat Smith
1st-140
Brian Frank
4th-152
1994-95  Kelly
McConville
3rd-119 Ty
Friederichs
1st-125 Mike
McConville
3rd-135

1995-96  Kelly
McConville 1st-125

Mike
McConville 3rd-145

Kody
Holker 2nd-160

1996-97  Kelly
McConville 1st-125

Joe Alberts
4th-145
1997-98 John Mitchell
2nd-152
2002-03  Matt Mello
2nd-HWT

2008-09  Cody
Burbach  4th-189

2010-11
Hammer

2011-12
Hammer

2012-13
Brolsma

2013-14
Brolsma

Adam
4th-135

Adam
6"-138

Carson
5%-132

Carson
2M.145



OSSEO VARSITY RECORDS SINCE 1978

Carson Brolsma
Adam Hammer
Pat Smith

Kelly McConville
T J Friederichs
Dave Droegemueller
Mike McConville
Darren Droegemueller
Ty Friederichs
Mike Farrell

Jim Martinez

Vic Martinez

Ben Roff
Mitchell Lewison
Steve lacono
Amir Abdelwahed
John Mitchell
Steve Martinez
Andy Globa

Cody Burbach
Aaron Driessen
Chris Lund

Jason Klohs

Eric VanKeuren
Koby Lursen
Mike McArthur
Trent Ende

Darin Grimm
Kevin Clark
Adam Biegert
Dan Kaltved

Jake Burbach
Andrew Lanners
Matt Mello

Mike Blaske
Adam Lanners
Chad Hasselius
Tony Gamache
Tom Eckert

Chad Conner
Brian Swanson
Derek Haberman
Roger Linn

Dan Lentz

Mike Carlson
Tyler Dirks

Josh Hammer
Nicholas Carline
Rich Schneckenberger1990
Thanh Pham

1993

2015
2012
1994
1997

197-55
188-51
165-34-1
164-27

161-29-1

1986
1996
1988
1995
1985
1977
1978
2004
PRES
1987
1991
1998
1979
2000
2009
2008
1997
1991
1991
2008
1973
1989
2005
1988
2007
1990
2008
2014
2003
1979
PRES
1998
2013
1984
2001
2004
2006
2000
1989
1993
2008
2004
PRES

159-10-2
154-18
150-9-3
135-15-1
121-16-2
117-14-1
113-11-2
111-39
111-64
110-14-7
105-26-2
104-37
104 -14-2
101-41
100-80
98-70
95-40
92-20-1
92-26-3
90-61
88-8-1
84-23-3
83-81
82-22-3
82-67
80-13-3
80-52
78-67
77-25
76-11
74-67
74-33
74-66
73-22-3
72-33
72-84
71-74
70-76
70-33
67-40
65-64
64-55
63-24

63-18-1

1993

61-24

Todd Bauerly
Alan Wiley
Bryan Lorenz
Jim Schumacher
Ryan Molden
Ryan Cummings
Ryan Petterson
Tom Weis

Kris Kehner
Jim Leshovsky
Keenan Goodfellow
Jared Judsen
Ferhan Abdisa
Cashmere Hagbourne
Tyler Lursen
Kurt Semanko
Kris Johnson
Mike Eckert
Paul Hoffman
David Smith
Steve Smith
Wade Klick
Troy Ende
Dennis Christensen
Reid Swanson
Jon Volp

Pat Farrell

Greg Mann
Devin Sturm
Tim Biegert
Nate Nistler
Elan Quezada
Brian Frank
Kody Holker
Kyle Grimm
Ryan Swenson
Mark Fiala

Tom Neumann
Mike Hanna
Zach Prokosch
Andy Lentz
Kevin Acquard
Greg Meyer

Jeff Doyle

AJ Dehn

Julio Ceballos
Scott Kratz
John Hartigan
Tony Mollen
Mark Spain

1991

1983
1996
1990
1996
2000
1991
2007
1993
1996

60-27-1
60-34
58-19
57-31
57-62
55-11
55-23
55-32
54-22

54-33-1

1994
1994
2015
2008
2012
2004
1990
1987
1996
1991
1986
1987
1985
1986
1998
2011
1982
1978
2001
1978
1984
PRES
1994
1996
2009
2014
1995
1984
2000
2012
1987
1981
1994
1986
2013
2016
1992
1982
2004
1980

54-45
53-41
52-68
51-48
51-65
51-92
50-15
50-23-2
49-37
47-36
46-22
46-43-1
45-16-1
45-18-1
45-33
45-34
44-27-1
44-29-1
43-53
42-9
42-15
42-20
41-14
41-26
41-41
41-66
40-21
40-40-4
40-46
40-61
39-10
39-27-3
39-41
38-28
38-42
38-54
37-27
37-30-2
36-19
36-19



Dave Christensen
Reed Sibet
Adreian Mitchell
Hamzeh Salti
Tim Haberman
Josh Prokosch
Tanner Schumacher
Josh Holgrimson
Bill Teas
Maverick Marasch
Badhasa Wako
Darron Christensen
Tim Hadden
Russ Durhak

Pat Dorn

Jim Gill

Tim Mann

Ryan Opsal

Joe Alberts
Trevor Stieg

Bill Macy

B.J. Hendrickson
Trent Anderson
Tom Phenow
Mickey Greene
Jovon Miles
Tom Chang
Michael Lillis
Matt Kampa
Dave Carlson
Jim Roden
Christian Smith
Derek Christensen
Tom Braesch
Mike Westgaard
Brandon Smith
Bob Iacono
Shawn Fricke
Tony Korbel

Joe Udermann
John Petron
Jason Zowin
Terrell Hubbard
Trevor Potts
Tyler Woodhull
Taylor Meissner
Aaron Korus
Jesse Shagen
Greg Enos

Val Udermann
Aaron Kisch

Dan Jones

Steve Price

1996
1980
1999
2015
2011
2004
2011
2000
1992
Pres
2014
1989
1982
1998
1993
1988
1981
2000
1996
1988
2004
1998
2007
2005
1980
2008
1982
2013
2009
1989
1979
2015
2003
1987
1992
2008
1978
2003
1988
1981
1988
1994
2005
2005
2003
PRES
2004
2012
1989
1980
2000
1982
1978

36-46
35-25-1
35-29
35-36
35-60
34-6
34-33
34-35
34-42-1
34-58
34-59
33-23
33-23
33-32
32-26-1
32-26-1
32-26-1
32-50
31-7
31-32-3
31-69
30-23
30-37
30-58
29-10-1
29-12
29-12-2
29-42
29-46
28-7-1
28-24-2
28-25
28-32
27-10
27-24-4
26-10
26-21
26-44
25-7
25-12
25-17
25-40
25-55
24-8
24-11
24-15
24-17
24-30
23-13-1
23-22-2
23-55
22-14-1
22-19

Matt Ransdell
Dominic Smith
Tony Hamm

Joe Carlson

Matt Strandmo
John Gill

Tony Aitkin
Bryce Donahue
Matt Novak
Ethan Quezada
Ryan Green
Gregg Letourneau
Wally Herbranson
Matt Gartner
Jason Martinez
Dave Ball

Dan Schewe

Jim VanKeuren
Travis Mollen
Tyler Annette
Adam Dingmann
Jeremy Iten

Joe Strandmo
Jeff Eye

Joe Hadden

Bob Coughlin
Dana Feick

Jerry Oswesky
Brad Opsal
Mike Esson
John Ball

John Iacono
John Eckert
Gregg Smoley
Dan Johnson
Andy Book

Rick Evenson
Adilet Takyrbasheb
Dan Schmidt
Isahak Osman
Alex Eernisee
David Abeyta
Tony Froland
Scott Durdin
Mark Bradford
Troy Sjodin

Jack Worthington
Matt Westgaard
Mike Smith
Jason Surprenant
John Holgrimson
Mark Steele
Stavros Peterson
Garrett Meyer

2005

22-23

PRES 22-24

2007
2008
2003
1983
2015

22-33
22-33
22-65
21-10
21-17

PRES 21-19

1992

21-30

PRES 21-35

1992
1981
1990
2003
1984
1985
1997
1984
2015
1996
2003
1994
2008
1983
1983
1986
1980
1978
1993
1982
1984
1980
1981
1996
1988
1986
1985
2011
1981
2014
2010
2009
1980
2012
1994
1986
2010
1988
1983
1991
1999
2004
2015
1992

20-18
20-21-2
20-22-1
20-28
19-7
19-11
19-15
19-15-1
19-16
19-23
19-30
19-31
19-49
18-13
18-15-1
18-17
17-10
17-12
17-13
17-20-2
16-12-1
16-12-2
16-18
16-39
15-13-1
15-16
15-16
15-17
15-17-1
15-22
15-27
15-45
14-12
14-22
14-21
13-3
13-9
13-13-1
13-16
13-19
13-21
13-21
13-31
12-10



Jim Hartwig
Yeng Xiong
Marty Woodcock
Jamey McDonald
Lupe Avila
Michael Cooper
Matt Fiala

Mike Stanton
Steve Taylor
Matt Lillis

Larry Franke
Dave Iacono
Mike Cavett
Tom Carlston
Tom Lewis

John Hultman
Paul Pickett

TJ Ryan

Teeko Tougbay
Jason Unold

Ron Clifford
Devin Russel
Mike Carey
James Jacobs
Scott Christopher
Justin Hall

Jesse Syhaphom
Brett Erickson
Ryan Lindaman
Jordan Hendrickson
Eli Habighorst
Tyler Mollen
Andrew Beckfeld
Darren Kaltved
Brad Esson

Dain Barrett
Jerry Clark

Todd Weidner
AJ Aitkin

Paul Gehrmann
Matt Doncaster
Thor Lohn

Derek Reed

Kris Smedstad
Karl Amsler

Bob Spanjers
Mitch Ferm
Joseph McGee
Frankie Tolber
Alex Sanchez-Lopez
Jesse Rupar
Roger Wilmes
Adam Smith
Leighton Moen

1979
2004
1981
2002
2002
2007
1994
1986
1980
2015
1979
1979
1980
1989
1985
1991
1997
2002
2008
2009
1984
2003
2010
2012
PRES
1998
2004
2009
1995
2011
2009
2010
2002
1994
1987
1986
1990
1988
PRES
1995
2012
2006
2000
1987
1991
1979
1978
PRES
2009
Pres
2012
1983
1985
1985

12-10-1
12-18
12-19
12-22
12-39
12-54
11-14
11-16-1
11-25
11-34
11-43-2
10-2
10-7-1
10-9-3
10-11-1
10-12
10-14
10-47
9-9
9-13
9-10-3
9-15
9-22
9-24
9-28

8-10
8-12
8-19
8-19
8-22
8-41
7-5
7-16
7-17-1
6-0
6-5
6-8-1
6-16
6-17
6-18
6-24
6-29
5-8
5-9-1
5-11
5-12-1
5-16
5-16
5-23
5-29
4-5
4-6
4-7-1

George Kawalawu
James McClain
Eric Dooley

Kirk Chalmers
Daman Lingasin
Grizzley Malchow
Dan Kirscher
Tyler Gordon
John Chang
Chad Scanlon
Jason Lupien
Jack Cornell
Tony Holgrimson
Marquis Burns
John Ferm

Luke Tuzinski
Jack White
Shalen Johnson
Chad Everson
Azra Jones
Trevor Schuals
Jim Mathews
Brad Jackson
Kody Malakowsky
Ryan Johnson
Chad Leiker
Jared Ceballos
Preston Bean

Joe Larsen

Riley Best-Willett
Ryan Schommer
Jagger Schack
Tim Graczyk

Joe Hall

John Neumann
John Pederson
Jason Pritchard
Scott Swanson
Brian Callahan
Mike Schwiegert
Mark Michaels
Pat Van Houton
Scott Nadeau
RaeLynn Quiggle
Wayne Flint
Tyler Christensen
Denny Benton
Ian Chalmers
Ross Petterson
Sean McCormick
Haiv Vang

David Sanchez-Lopez

Jamie Fast
Justin Kehner

2009
2009
2002
2002
PRES
1995
1987
2010
1984
1999
1999
Pres
1998
2013
1979
2003
PRES
1986
1990
2015
2013
1982
1998
2013
2002
1992
PRES
1996
1991
PRES
1996
PRES
1996
1998
1986
1983
1990
2002
1989
1993
1985
1985
1990
2009
1996
2003
2015
1999
2003
2000
2011
2015
1978
1996

4-7
4-7
4-8
4-10
4-12
4-12
4-13-1
4-13
4-17
4-20
4-22
4-24
4-51

3-2
3-2
3-3
3-3
3-4

3-5
3-5

3-7
3-7
3-8-1
3-8
3-10
3-13-1
3-13
2-0
2-1
2-2
2-2
2-2
2-2
2-2
2-3
2-4
2-4
2-6
2-6
2-7
2-7
2-10
2-14
2-16
2-17
2-17
2-22
2-22
2-23
1-0
1-0



Hamadee Jalloh
Dave Aberwald
Justin Gordon
Perry Miller
Keith Mozey
Eric Omberg
Jason Squires
Mark Way

Jacob Girtz
Isaac Omland
Chad Everson
Dan Miller

Chris Olson

Joe Olkives
Tyler Taverna
Ryan Johnson
Jeff Matuska

Pat Metcalf
Mike Sommers
Connor Wayne
Austin Dahlheim
John Keske
Keith Rozeboom
Mike Johnson
Riley Haynes
Ben Sigrist
Denny Benton
Jeff Eide

Nolan Melichar
Doug Sorrentino
Kyndal Pringles
Kent Julson

Dan Freeman
Lamuel Sarwah
Naido Davies
Ben Lehner
Chad Leadens
Jaikub Jones
Kaylee Omland
Leo Morris
Chris Benner
Pete Clem

Ryan Coddington
Mike Doyle
Rick Gaffney
Tony Gullickson
Todd Hamilton
Sebastian Herzog
Kent Holker

Ed Lamberty
Ken Saari

Lyle Schoenthaler
Rob Swanson
Nathan Voight

PRES
1988
1994
1985
1986
1996
1994
1985
2014
PRES
1989
1987
2002
2005
2007
1995
2004
1981
1981
PRES
PRES
1993
1990
1980
2010
2002
2015
1985
PRES
2014
2012
1982
1999
2013
2011
2009
1991
PRES
PRES
2014
1992
1982
1995
1992
1993
1980
1981
1996
1991
1987
1980
1994
2002
1997
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Ron Wald

Slava Yarmokovich
Kuddy ZarZar
Tyler Carroll
Mohamed Qablany
Kipp Cafferty

Sam DeVries

Ryan Erickson

Jon Hoyt

Dan Jentges

Gabe Lustman
Kevin Lyons

Dave Matchinsky
Dan Niemann

Don Noble

Troy Schuenemann
Paul Trout

Randy Mathews
Brady Bixler

Riley Nortrom
Mike Callahan
Jeff Grutter

Chuck Meyer
Andy Snodgrass
Darkabolu Gbarbea
Mitch Schroeder
Sean Anderson
Bob Lyngen

Sam Strandmo
Alex Tougbay
Chris Barsness
Kart Quigley
Jason Larson
Mitch Galbrecht
Mark Martella
Rob McMasters
Brandon Gonczy
Leon Retzlaff

1982
1998
2004
2011
PRES
1991
1996
2004
1996
1987
2003
1991
1989
1996
1982
1982
1986
2012
2012
2012
1984
2001
1986
1990
2009
2010
1990
1992
2002
2007
1998
2001
2008
2015
1995
2000
2002
1982









	106 Mitchell Lewison 2012 :13
	112 Paul Hoffman 1996 :17
	113 Nicholas Carline 2015 :44
	120 Ferhan Abdisa 2013 :36
	2015 Team GPA 3.55

	1999 Jason Lupien
	2004 Ben Roff
	Coach Droegemueller Award
	2008 Aaron Driessen
	2009 Cody Burbach
	2010 Tyler Gordon
	1999 Chad Conner
	2000 Chad Conner
	2001 Ben Roff
	2002 Shawn Fricke
	2003 Josh Hammer
	2004 Kurt Semanko
	2005 Tom Phenow
	2006 Cashmere Hagbourne
	2007 Jake Burbach
	2008 Jovon Myles & Brandon Smith
	2009 David Abyeta
	2010 Jon Volp
	Team Conference Champions
	OSSEO REGION PLACE WINNERS
	Carson Brolsma 2015 197-55
	Andrew Lanners 2014 78-67
	Ferhan Abdisa 2015 52-68
	Ryan Swenson 2014 41-66
	Hamzeh Salti 2015 35-36
	Maverick Marasch Pres 34-58
	Badhasa Wako 2014 34-59
	Christian Smith 2015 28-25
	Tony Aitkin 2015 21-17
	Travis Mollen 2015 19-16
	Isahak Osman 2014 15-22
	Stavros Peterson 2015 13-31
	Matt Lillis 2015 11-34
	Alex Sanchez-Lopez Pres 5-23
	Azra Jones 2015 3-4
	Denny Benton 2015 2-16
	David Sanchez-Lopez 2015 2-23
	Austin Dahlheim PRES 1-4
	Denny Benton 2015 1-7
	Doug Sorrentino 2014 1-9
	Jaikub Jones PRES 0-1
	Mohamed Qablany PRES 0-2


